

and a v. at CT	V.HD-12 + 147-01
- Melanic Vale	12.5.12
termic)ate	4-13
0031	
Revenue	Application of the state of the
1018	NTE -
Action	
Renewal By	many of the same o
Reviewed by	

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date: Next Available

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

The Pima County Health Department is contracting with Marana Unified School District to administer childhood immunization services. The request to approve this contract is in response to the continuing and tremendous challenge of providing our children with the immunizations they need to be admitted to area schools in Pima County.

Amendment 1 extends the contract through 12/04/2013.

CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable): CTN 120000000000000147, Amendment 1

STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S): Approval

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS: 11279 West Grier Road, Suite 116, Marana

Page 1 of 2

To: COB - 6-19-13
Agenda - 7-2-13

	CLER	K OF BOA	RD US	SE ONLY:	BOS MTG		
					ITEM NO		
PIMA COUNTY CO)ST: <u>0</u>	_ and/or F	REVEN	IUE TO PIM	IA COUNTY:	\$ <u>_0</u>	
FU (i.e. Gener	INDING ral Fund,	SOURCE State Grant F	(S): <u>N</u> und, Fe	/A ederal Fund, S	tadium D. Fund,	, etc.)	
Advertised Public	Hearin	g:					
		YES	X	NO			
Board of Supervis	ors Dis	trict:					
1	2	3		4	5	All	X
IMPACT:							
IF APPROVI Personnel from Mai clinics to provide re County.	rana Un						
IF DENIED: Current immunization jeopardized, as supsubstantial number	plemen	tal personr	nel wou	uld not be a	vailable to ad	minister the	ld be
DEPARTMENT NA	ME: He	ealth Depai	rtment				
CONTACT DEDSO	M. Dor	ico Sauor		T⊏I	EDHONE NO) · (520) 24	3_79 <i>4</i> 7

CONT	RACT	
NO.CTN-HD-120	000 00000 00000/4	1
AMENDMENT NO.		
This number must invoices, correspo documents pertaini contract.		

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR THE PROVISION AND ADMINISTRATION OF CHILDHOOD IMMUNIZATIONS BETWEEN MARANA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND PIMA COUNTY CONTRACT NO. CTN 1200000000000000147

THIS AMENDMENT to that certain Intergovernmental Agreement by and between Pima County, a political subdivision of the State of Arizona, for and on behalf of the Pima County Health Department, hereinafter referred to as the "COUNTY", and Marana Unified School District, a political subdivision of the State of Arizona, hereinafter referred to as "DISTRICT".

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and the DISTRICT have entered into an Intergovernmental Agreement in a joint effort to provide required childhood immunization services to the school children of Pima County at no charge; and

WHEREAS, the Intergovernmental Agreement contains a specific provision allowing the Parties to extend the Agreement for up to four additional one-year periods; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the following Amendment is agreed upon as follows:

Article I. Term – The Parties to this Intergovernmental Agreement exercise the option to extend the Agreement for a period of one (1) year, beginning December 5, 2012 and ending December 4, 2013.

All other provisions of the Intergovernmental Agreement, not specifically revised by this Amendment, remain unchanged.

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby agree to carry out the terms of this Amendment to the INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT.

MARANA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT	PIMA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
President Date	Ramón Valadez, Chairman Date Pima County Board of Supervisors
	Filia County Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:	ATTEST:
5/15/	13
Superintendent Date Marana Unified School District	Clerk of the Board Date
watana Onlined School District	Pima County Board of Supervisors
	REVIEWED BY:
	14/05
	Director Date
	Pima County Health Department
Pursuant to A.R.S. § 11-952(D), the attorney for determined that the foregoing Intergovernment within the powers and authority of the entity as	tal Agreement is in proper form and is
Chiefards	11-6-12
Legal Counsel, Marana Unified School District	Date
Pursuant to A.R.S. § 11-952(D), the attorney for	
foregoing Intergovernmental Agreement is in pauthority of the entity as granted under the law	proper form and is within the powers and so of the State.
Paul Johnea	10.29.12
Deputy County Attorney, Pima County	Date
X	